---3OLU..OND. _.2023-

A RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS T)UNTY, FLO A\,
APPROVING THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF
AMENDMENT NUMBER 6 TO CONTRACT RP783
BETWEEN ST. JOHNS COUNTY AND FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FOR
LIFEGUARD SERVICES AT ANASTASIA .. _ ATE PARK FOR
THE PEAK SUMMER SEASON; AUTHORIZING THE
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE
THE AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY.

WHEREAS, St. Johns County (“County”) and Florida Department of Environmental
Protection (FDEP) entered into Contract No. RP783 (“Contract”), effective May 25, 2017, to
provide lifeguard services through St. Johns County Marine Rescue for Anastasia State Park for
the peak summer season between Memorial Day weekend and Labor Day weekend; and

WHEREAS, the Contract provides that FDEP may increase the funding amount from year
to year based on satisfactory performance and annual appropriations by the Florida Legislature;
and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 6 to the Contract increases the funding amount from
$253,530.42 to $302,910.02 (an increase of $52,379.60) to cover the period for lifeguard services
from May 26, 2023 through September 4, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

Section 1. The above recitals are incorporated by reference into the body of this
Resolution and are adopted as findings of fact.

Section 2. The Board of County Commissioners hereby approves the terms,
provisions, conditions, and requirements of Amendment No. 6 to DEP Contract No. RP783 and
authorizes the County Administrator, or designee, to execute said Amendment on behalf of St.
Johns County substantially in the same form as attached hereto.

Section 3. To the extent there are typographical, scriveners, or administrative errors or
omissions that do not change the tone, tenor, or context of this Resolution, Amendment No. 6 may
be revised without subsequent approval by the Board of County Commissioners.

Section 4. This Resolution shall be effective upon adoption by the Board of County
Commissioners.









































































































